

DETAILED COST ESTIMATE FOR
MINIDOKA WAR RELOCATION AREA

Contract No. 2545 for Architect-Engineer
Services for Utilities and Building:

Contract Amount	\$29,175.00	
Contingencies, 5%	1,460.00	
Engineering and Field Overhead, 5%	<u>1,535.00</u>	
Total Contract No. 2545		\$ 32,170.00

Construction Contracts

Contract No. 2643 for Construction of Roads
and Railroads:

Contract Amount	247,712.90	
Change Order "B" - Decrease in Work	3,442.50	
Contingencies, 5%	12,213.60	
Engineering and Field Overhead, 5%	<u>12,826.00</u>	269,310.00
Total Contract No. 2643		

Contract No. 2652 for Construction of Misc-
ellaneous Buildings, Utilities, etc.:

Contract Amount	4,157,720.25	
Change Order "A"-Add Block No.35	175,135.00	
Change Order "B"-add Warehouse	7,000.00	
Change Order "C"-Add Block No.36 and Partitions to 1 Dormitory in each block	131,855.00	
Supplemental Agreement - Sewage Treatment Plant	150,000.00	
Contingencies, 5%	231,084.50	
Engineering and Field Overhead, 5%	<u>242,635.25</u>	5,095,430.00
Total Contract No. 2652		

Contract No. 3049 for Automatic Hospital
Sprinkler System:

Contract Amount	13,019.75	
Contingencies, 5%	650.25	
Engineering and Field Overhead, 5%	<u>680.00</u>	
Total Contract No. 3049		14,350.00

COPY

Dir. Cons. No. T 2677
 Dist. Seq. No. NPD-Portland-T 71
 Job No. Portland District WDC T 3-4

SUPPLY CONTRACTS

Contract No.	2556,	Prefabricated Buildings	\$104,425.00
"	"	2705, Sewage Disposal Equipment	22,448.00
"	"	2706, Water Purification "	23,278.00
"	"	2708 Tanks, Pipe and Fittings	\$112,776.00
Change Order	"A" -	Decrease	- 96.00
"	"	"B" -	Increase 2,168.00
Contract No.	2709,	Valves and Hydrants	18,382.00
"	"	2712 Pits and Sludge Pumps	8,382.20
"	"	2922 Stoves	13,597.50
"	"	2923 "	8,805.20
"	"	2924 "	8,399.50
"	"	2929 "	8,433.60
"	"	2931 Pumps etc.	5,177.00
"	"	2934 Laundry Equipment	6,603.00
"	"	2942 Deep Well Turbine Pump	5,412.50
"	"	3013 Pipe, Reducers and Adapters	8,314.70
"	"	3064 Electric Refrigerators	12,768.00
Change Order	"A"	Increase	<u>364.80</u>
		Total	368,996.06
		Contingencies 5%	18,449.94
		Engineering and field Overhead 5%	19,374.00
		Total cost Supply Contracts	<u>406,820.00</u>

18,739.06

Proposed Additional Construction

Contracts for:		
Additional Wells		25,000.00
Sewage Disposal Outfall Line		60,000.00
Utilities to Block No. 36		9,000.00
Temporary Boiler for Hospital		5,000.00
Temporary Latrines		32,650.00
Additional Road Oiling in Project		21,000.00
Electrical Distribution System for Sewage Disposal Plant		5,680.00
Erecting Additional Prefabricated Buildings		5,000.00
	Total	<u>163,330.00</u>
	Contingencies, 15%	24,500.00
	Engineering and Field Overhead, 5%	9,390.00
	Total Proposed Additional Construction	<u>197,220.00</u>

COPY

Dir. Cons. No. T 2677
Dist. Seq. No. NPD-Portland-T 71
Job No. Portland District WDC T 3-4

Proposed Additional Supply Contracts

Materials for Partitioning Barracks	\$ 6,000.00	
" " Weathering Buildings	24,000.00	
Ironing Boards	2,000.00	
Barbed Wire Fencing	2,000.00	
Cannon Stoves, 294	<u>6,000.00</u>	
Total	40,000.00	
Contingencies, 15%	6,000.00	
Engineering and Field Overhead, 5%	<u>2,500.00</u>	
Total Proposed Additional Supply Contracts		\$ 48,300.00

Mountain Division Contract No. W1733eng.-1183 for Connecting Electric Service to Minidoka	11,043.00	
Contingencies, 5%	552.00	
Engineering and Field Overhead, 5%	<u>575.00</u>	
Total Electric Service Connection		12,170.00

Total Estimated Cost Minidoka War Relocation Area 6,075,770.00

Funds in Hand:

Alloted under Procurement Authority Eng.-32201	5,000,000.00	
Alloted under Procurement Authority Eng.-32201, Change 9	<u>672,300.00</u>	
Total Funds in Hand		5,672,300.00

Estimated Additional Funds Required \$ 403,470.00